)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 01:54:10 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1460 (Rat #0602, Act #0778 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to create a Registration and Elections Commission for Laurens County and to abolish the Office of Commissioners
and Election and the Registration Board of Laurens County and devolve their powers and duties upon the Registration and
Elections Commission.

04/26/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/29/88
05/03/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
06/07/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-10

Read second time SJ-84

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-84
Read third time and sent to House SJ-34

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3405
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3406
Read second time HJ-3459

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3475

Ratified R 602

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/88

Act No. 778

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



