May 05, 2024, 01:54:10 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1460 (Rat #0602, Act #0778 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to create a Registration and Elections Commission for Laurens County and to abolish the Office of Commissioners and Election and the Registration Board of Laurens County and devolve their powers and duties upon the Registration and Elections Commission.

04/26/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-10
04/27/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-84
04/27/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-84
04/28/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-34
04/28/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3405
04/28/88	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3406
04/29/88	House	Read second time HJ-3459
05/03/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3475
05/12/88		Ratified R 602
05/17/88		Signed By Governor
05/17/88		Effective date 05/17/88
05/17/88		Act No. 778
06/07/88		Copies available